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1. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4.  (Sul-R:1290)
5. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
6. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
9. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
10. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
11. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
12. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_01-6x10.dst
6.00x8.48 inches; 23,689 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4.  (Sul-R:1290)
5. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
6. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
9. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
10. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
11. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
12. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_01-8x8.dst
5.57x7.87 inches; 22,467 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
3. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
4. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
5. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
6. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
7. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
8. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
9. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
10. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
11. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
12. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
13.  (Sul-R:1290)
14. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_02-6x10.dst
5.99x8.39 inches; 24,094 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
3. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
4. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
5. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
6. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
7. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
8. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
9. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
10. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
11. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
12. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
13.  (Sul-R:1290)
14. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_02-8x8.dst
5.99x8.39 inches; 24,094 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4.  (Sul-R:1244)
5. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
8. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
9. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
10. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
11. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
12. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
13. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
14. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
15.  (Sul-R:1290)
16. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
17. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_03-6x10.dst
6.00x8.15 inches; 22,511 stitches

17 thread changes; 17 colors

1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4.  (Sul-R:1244)
5. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
8. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
9. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
10. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
11. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
12. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
13. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
14. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
15.  (Sul-R:1290)
16. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
17. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_03-8x8.dst
5.79x7.87 inches; 21,818 stitches

17 thread changes; 17 colors

1. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
7.  (Sul-R:1244)
8. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
9. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
10. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
11. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
12. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
13. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_04-6x10.dst
6.00x8.33 inches; 25,621 stitches

13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
7.  (Sul-R:1244)
8. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
9. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
10. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
11. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
12. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
13. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_04-8x8.dst
5.67x7.87 inches; 24,527 stitches

13 thread changes; 13 colors
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1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
7. Nutmeg (Sul-R:521)
8. Deep Chartreuse (Sul-R:1332)
9. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
10. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
11. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13.  (Sul-R:1290)
14. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_05-6x10.dst
6.00x8.28 inches; 27,350 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
7. Nutmeg (Sul-R:521)
8. Deep Chartreuse (Sul-R:1332)
9. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
10. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
11. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13.  (Sul-R:1290)
14. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_05-8x8.dst
5.70x7.87 inches; 26,346 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4.  (Sul-R:1244)
5. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
8. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
9. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
10. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
11. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
12. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Dk. Mauve (Sul-R:1119)
15.  (Sul-R:1290)
16. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
17. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_06-6x10.dst
6.00x8.29 inches; 26,355 stitches

17 thread changes; 17 colors

1. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4.  (Sul-R:1244)
5. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
8. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
9. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
10. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
11. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
12. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Dk. Mauve (Sul-R:1119)
15.  (Sul-R:1290)
16. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
17. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_06-8x8.dst
5.70x7.87 inches; 25,296 stitches

17 thread changes; 17 colors

1. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
5.  (Sul-R:1244)
6. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Deep Orchid (Sul-R:1255)
10. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
11. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
14.  (Sul-R:1290)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_07-6x10.dst
8.28x6.00 inches; 29,106 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
5.  (Sul-R:1244)
6. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Deep Orchid (Sul-R:1255)
10. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
11. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
14.  (Sul-R:1290)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_07-8x8.dst
7.87x5.70 inches; 27,883 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
7. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
8. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
9. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
10.  (Sul-R:1290)
11. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_08-6x10.dst
8.24x6.00 inches; 22,020 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
7. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
8. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
9. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
10.  (Sul-R:1290)
11. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_08-8x8.dst
7.87x5.72 inches; 21,170 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors
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1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
5. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
8. Dk. Rose (Sul-R:1191)
9. Deep Eggplant (Sul-R:1301)
10. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
11. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
12. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
13. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_09-6x10.dst
8.17x6.00 inches; 20,774 stitches

13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
5. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
8. Dk. Rose (Sul-R:1191)
9. Deep Eggplant (Sul-R:1301)
10. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
11. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
12. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
13. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_09-8x8.dst
7.87x5.78 inches; 20,171 stitches

13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4.  (Sul-R:1244)
5. Yellow Orange (Sul-R:1137)
6. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Deep Chartreuse (Sul-R:1332)
9. French Green (Sul-R:1287)
10. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
11. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
12. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
13. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_10-6x10.dst
8.29x6.00 inches; 30,135 stitches

13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
2. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4.  (Sul-R:1244)
5. Yellow Orange (Sul-R:1137)
6. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Deep Chartreuse (Sul-R:1332)
9. French Green (Sul-R:1287)
10. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
11. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
12. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
13. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_10-8x8.dst
7.87x5.70 inches; 29,005 stitches

13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
2. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
5. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
6.  (Sul-R:1244)
7. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
8. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Deep Orchid (Sul-R:1255)
11. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
14. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_11-6x10.dst
8.40x6.00 inches; 27,842 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
2. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
5. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
6.  (Sul-R:1244)
7. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
8. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Deep Orchid (Sul-R:1255)
11. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
14. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_11-8x8.dst
7.87x5.61 inches; 26,541 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
2. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
5. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
6. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
7. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
8. Med. Aqua (Sul-R:640)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10.  (Sul-R:1290)
11. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
12. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_12-6x10.dst
8.43x6.00 inches; 29,639 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
2. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
5. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
6. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
7. Med. Rose (Sul-R:1231)
8. Med. Aqua (Sul-R:640)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10.  (Sul-R:1290)
11. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
12. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Toucans_flowers_12-8x8.dst
7.87x5.60 inches; 28,146 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors


